PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		١	lame	Execution Date		
John Griffin				12/14/2012		
Kevin D. Fry				01/02/2013		
Robert Lent Crevling Jr.				12/20/2012		
Melvin E. Wolfe Jr.				01/02/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: Shop Vac Corporation						
Street Address:	2323 Reach Ro	2323 Reach Road				
City:	Williamsport					
State/Country:	PENNSYLVAN	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	17701					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number. 294394						
Application Number: 29439430 87 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 87						
Fax Number:	31247404	148				
Fax Number:31247404488Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.8Email:anagelberg@marshallip.com8						
Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive						
Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive Address Line 2: Suite 6300						
Address Line 2: Suite 6500 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		28076/SV1709				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Audrey Nagelberg				
		This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
Total Attachments: 2 source=SV1709#page1.tif source=SV1709#page2.tif						

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants:	Shop Vac Corporation)	Title: Vacuum Cleaner
Serial no.:	29/439,430)	Group art unit:
Filed:	December 11, 2012)	Confirmation No.

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claim. I believe that we are the original and first inventors of the subject matter shown and claimed in the application, and authorized the application to be made. I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under 18 USC §1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued on the application.

For valuable consideration, I have assigned all rights in the application and the invention to SHOP VAC CORPORATION of 2323 Reach Road, Williamsport, Pennsylvania 17701-0307 I authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any patents to that company.

Full name of inventor	
John Griffin	
Signature NW Jin	14 DER 2012
Residence Phoenix, Arizona	<i>,</i>
Citizenship: US	
Mailing Address:	
3737 East Kent Drive	
Phoenix, AZ 85044	

Full name of inventor	
Kevin D. Fry	
Signature	Date
Rest. T.	01/02/2013
Residence	1
South Williamsport, Pennsylvania	
Citizenship: US	
Mailing Address:	
919 West Central Avenue	
South Williamsport, Pennsylvania 17702	

Full name of inventor Robert Lent Crowling, Ir	
Robert Lent Crevling, Jr. Inventor's signature Ralace I of Chan li-	Date 12-20-12
Residence Cogan Station, Pennsylvania	
Citizenship US	
Mailing Address	
212 Mill Hill Road Cogan Station, Pennsylvania 17728	

Full name of inventor	
Melvin E. Wolfe Jr.	
Inventor's signature	Date 1-2-13
Residence	
Johnson City, New York	
Citizenship US	
Mailing Address	
36 Lincoln Avenue	
Johnson City, NY 13790	